504726229 01/11/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4772953

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JOSEPH ARTHUR HAU	01/03/2018
STEPHANIE NOVAK HAU	01/03/2018
MATTHEW BLAIR WIHERLE	01/03/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CHESAPEAKE ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGEMENT, INC.	
Street Address:	42 NORTH MAIN STREET	
City:	BEL AIR	
State/Country:	MARYLAND	
Postal Code:	21014	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15849571

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 410-978-7287

Email: linda@hutchisonpatents.com
Correspondent Name: LINDA S. HUTCHISON
Address Line 1: 10919 ROCK COAST ROAD
Address Line 4: COLUMBIA, MARYLAND 21044

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CEM-10001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LINDA HUTCHISON
SIGNATURE:	/linda hutchison/
DATE SIGNED:	01/11/2018

Total Attachments: 3

source=2018Jan03_Executed Assignment Document_15849571#page1.tif source=2018Jan03_Executed Assignment Document_15849571#page2.tif source=2018Jan03_Executed Assignment Document_15849571#page3.tif

PATENT 504726229 REEL: 044603 FRAME: 0629

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, I, Joseph Arthur Hau, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 1607 Randallwood Court, Jarrettsville, Maryland 21084, Stephanie Novak Hau, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 1607 Randallwood Court, Jarrettsville, Maryland 21084, and Matthew Blair Wiherle, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 3507 Green Spring Road, Havre de Grace, Maryland 21078, hereinafter individually or collectively referred to as "Assignor":

Hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Chesapeake Environmental Management, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Maryland, having its principal place of business at 42 North Main Street, Bel Air, Maryland 21014, United States of America, hereinafter referred to as "Assignee," its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the full, exclusive, and entire right, title, and interest in and for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all inventions and improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent, Serial Number 15/849,571, filed December 20, 2017, and entitled:

SILT FENCE PATCH AND METHODS THEREOF

and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries, including any Patent Cooperation Treaty applications, and any of said inventions and improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on said inventions and improvements;

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said invention and improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said inventions and improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, it successors, assigns, and legal representatives, all facts known to the undersigned relating to said inventions and improvements, and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said inventions and improvements for vesting title to said inventions and improvements and all applications for patents and all patents on said inventions and improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assign, and legal representatives; and

PATENT REEL: 044603 FRAME: 0630 Assignor hereby represents that he/she has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that Assignor has not executed, and will not execute, any agreements in conflict therewith.

The undersigned hereby grants Linda S. Hutchison, Registration Number 59,520 of Hutchison Law, LLC, 10015 Old Columbia Road, Suite B-215, Columbia, Maryland 21046, power to insert in this Assignment any further identification that may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

PATENT REEL: 044603 FRAME: 0631

SIGNATURE:	NAME: Joseph Arthur Hau	Date: <u> </u>
SIGNATURE:	NAME: Stephanie Novak Hau	Date: <u> </u>
SIGNATURE:	NAME: Matthew Blair Wiherle	Date:/

PATENT REEL: 044603 FRAME: 0632

RECORDED: 01/11/2018